Budgetary Ordinance No.: 15-03
A Budgetary Ordinance
Authorizing An Additional Appropriation For
Non-Tax Supported Funds

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate money into

the Non-Tax supported funds; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Common Council of City of Franklin,
Indiana that for the expenses of the taxing unit, the following additional sums of money are

hereby appropriated for the purposes specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

APPROPRIATED
Park Donation Fund 271~
Unrestricted 271-001-200 $ 1,312.60
Senior Center Unrestricted  271-002-200 $ 6,618.16
Trails 271-003-300 $ 1,049.79
Maude Scott 271-004-400 $17,853.81
Scholarship 271-005-200 $ 7.35
Playground 271-012-200 $ 357.00
Skate park 271-013-300 $ 1,399.80
Senior Center Newsletter 271-014-300 $  937.00
Walk A Hound 271-019-200 $ 25.00
Total Fund 271 $29,560.51
Donation Fund-217

Police Unrestricted 217-002-200 $ 15194
Fire Unrestricted 217-003-200 $2,561.81
Cemetery 217-007-200 $ 9.16
City Court 217-008-300 $ 677.00
Tree Board 217-011-200 $4,171.59
JCCF Kuji 217-012-200 $ 3,285.36
Francis Melton Memorial 217-013-300 $7,114.20



Total Fund 217

Park Grants Fund 496
Challenge Course
Ethos Art Show
PC Wireless
Instructional Unit
Fiesta Day
AAC Computer Lab
AAC Chairs
Total Fund 496

Police Grants Fund 230
Local-Services
Total Fund 230

Local Law Enforcement Continuing Education Fund 233
233-001-200

Supplies
Total Fund 233

Record Perpetuation Fund 245
Part-time
FICA/Medicare
Services
Total Fund 245

Fire Public Education Fund 273
Supplies
Total Fund 273

496-001-100

496-003-200
496-011-200
496-004-100
496-012-200
496-014 200
496-015-200

230-0003-300

245-001-124
245-001-125
245-001-300

273-001-200

$17,971.06

$ 3043
$1,202.13
$ 1.99
$ 5.75
$ 2,146.51
$ 6.00
$ 30
$ 3,393.11

$ 602.82
$ 602.82

$ 65,535.47
$ 65,535.47

$ 15,000.00
$ 1,200.00
$177,806.58
$194,006.58

$1,051.30
$1,051.30



Park/Rec Infrastructure Improvement Fund 475

Capital 475-001-400 $61,857.25

Total Fund 475 $ 61,857.25
Cemetery Trust Fund 717

Supplies 717-001-200 $ 8,314.05

Total Fund 475 $8,314.05

Introduced and Filed on the & day of Febe wo-ry 2015,

DULY PASSED on this g*d day of Nt , 2015, by the Common
Council of the City of Franklin, Johnson County, Indiana, having been passed by a vote
of 0 inFavorand _ D Opposed.

City of Franklin, Indiana, By its Common Council:

Voting Affirmative: Voting Opposed:

S‘fei@ Sprfacil resident Stephen Barnett, Council President

Kenneth W: Aust'in, esident Kenneth W. Austin, Vice President
Posent

Joseph P. Abban Joseph P. Abban

Joseph R. Ault

Stephen D Hougland \j Stephen D. Hougland

Ltz

Dr. William T, Murphy Dr. William T. Murphy




W/W

Richard L. Wertz Richard L. Wertz

Attest:

C P Bt

. Alexander
Clty Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Franklin for his approval or veto pursuant to
Indiana Code § 36-4-6-15, 16, this __ & day of M n._r“uL\ , 2015

at__ {0 o’clock agm./p.m.

et P. Alexander
Clty Clerk-Treasurer

This ordinance having been passed by the legislative body and presented to me
[Approved by me and duly adopted, pursuant to Indiana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)(1)]
[Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)(2)], this B day of

M &,ral’\. ,2015at (1S o’clock am./p.m.

I osep}ﬂE. McGuinness
Mayor

Alexander
lerk Treasurer

Prepared by: The Franklin City Clerk Treasurer



