Budgetary Ordinance No.: 15-03 A Budgetary Ordinance Authorizing An Additional Appropriation For Non-Tax Supported Funds

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate money into the Non-Tax supported funds; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Common Council of City of Franklin, Indiana that for the expenses of the taxing unit, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated for the purposes specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

		APPROPRIATED
Park Donation Fund 271-		
Unrestricted	271-001-200	\$ 1,312.60
Senior Center Unrestricted	271-002-200	\$ 6,618.16
Trails	271-003-300	\$ 1,049.79
Maude Scott	271-004-400	\$ 17,853.81
Scholarship	271-005-200	\$ 7.35
Playground	271-012-200	\$ 357.00
Skate park	271-013-300	\$ 1,399.80
Senior Center Newsletter	271-014-300	\$ 937.00
Walk A Hound	271-019-200	\$ 25.00
Total Fund 271		\$ 29,560.51
Denetica Frank 217		
Donation Fund-217	217 002 200	T 151 04
Police Unrestricted	217-002-200	\$ 151.94
Fire Unrestricted	217-003-200	\$ 2,561.81
Cemetery	217-007-200	\$ 9.16
City Court	217-008-300	\$ 677.00
Tree Board	217-011-200	\$ 4,171.59
JCCF Kuji	217-012-200	\$ 3,285.36
Francis Melton Memorial	217-013-300	\$ 7,114.20

Total Fund 217		\$17,971.06
Park Grants Fund 496		
Challenge Course	496-001-100	\$ 30.43
Ethos Art Show	496-003-200	\$ 1,202.13
PC Wireless	496-011-200	\$ 1.99
Instructional Unit	496-004-100	\$ 5.75
Fiesta Day	496-012-200	\$ 2,146.51
AAC Computer Lab	496-014 200	\$ 6.00
AAC Chairs	496-015-200	\$.30
Total Fund 496		\$ 3,393.11
Police Grants Fund 230		
Local-Services	230-0003-300	\$ 602.82
Total Fund 230		\$ 602.82
Local Law Enforcement Continuing	g Education Fund 233	
Supplies	233-001-200	\$ 65,535.47
Total Fund 233		\$ 65,535.47
Record Perpetuation Fund 245		
Part-time	245-001-124	\$ 15,000.00
FICA/Medicare	245-001-125	\$ 1,200.00
Services	245-001-300	\$177,806.58
Total Fund 245		\$194,006.58
P'. D. I.I. P. L. A. C. P. J. 272		
Fire Public Education Fund 273	272 001 200	\$1.051.30
Supplies	273-001-200	\$1,051.30
Total Fund 273		\$1,051.30

Park/Rec Infrastructure Improvement	t Fund 475	
Capital	475-001-400	\$ 61,857.25
Total Fund 475		\$ 61,857.25
Cemetery Trust Fund 717		
Supplies	717-001-200	\$ 8,314.05
Total Fund 475		\$ 8,314.05
Introduced and Filed on the _	2 day of February	_, 2015.
DULY PASSED on this 2nd	day of March	_, 2015, by the Common
Council of the City of Frankli	n, Johnson County, Indiana, hav	ing been passed by a vote
of $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ in Favor and $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$	Opposed.	
City of Franklin, Indiana, By	its Common Council:	
Voting Affirmative:	Voting Opposed:	
Stor Ball		
Stephen Barnett, Compcil Pres	Stephen Barnett,	Council President
Kenneth W. Austin, Vice Pres	ident Kenneth W. Aust	tin, Vice President
Absert Joseph P. Abban	Joseph P. Abban	
Joseph R. Ault	Joseph R. Ault	- stylender
Stephent Hou	glad	
Stephen D. Hougland	Stephen D. Houg	land
Dr. William T. Murphy	 Dr. William T. M	 furphy
1.00		

Pih Ol (tech
Richard L. Wertz	X

Richard L. Wertz

٨	ttaate
/-\	ffest:

Janet P. Alexander
City Clerk-Treasurer

> Janet P. Alexander, City Clerk-Treasurer

Dulanda

Joseph E. McGuinness

Mayor

Attest:

Janet P. Alexander, City Clerk-Treasurer

Prepared by: The Franklin City Clerk Treasurer